E-FILED

## 05631 FECR033498 - 2024 JUL 30 04:14 PM IN THE SERVICE REPORTED IN THE

MARION Page 1 of 2

	IN THE TOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR	. ago
This Complaint and Affidavit is to be:	MARIONCOUNTY	
Filed with Court Clerk (cc: CA)		
Submitted to County Attorney	Form Number: 1 OF 1	

Submitted to County Attorney	Form Number: 1 OF 4														
Filed with JCO - Defendant is a Ju		Arrest	Date: _												
_				TUE 074	TE 05										
				THE STA	IE OF	IOWA									
					VS.										
OFFENDER							1				1				
Last			First				Middle				Suffi	X			
ZANTJER			DAIS	Υ	1		ROBE	ERT					ı		
Address					City		_				State	е	Zip Code	9	
705 N WASHINGTON STREET		I	1		PLEAS	SANTVILI					IA		50225		
DL#	State	DL Class	DL En	dorsements			DL	Rest	rictions						
752YY0551	IA .	С													
Date of Birth <b>04/09/1985</b>	Gender FEMALE		Race	DWN - U				nicity	/ DWN - U						
			-					ir Col							
Height <b>5' 03"</b>	Weight 130 LBS		Eye Colo	ท - BRO					oi <b>( - BLK</b>						
OFFENSE	100 LBC		BROW	II - DICO					Y- DLIX						
State County Local Code Section		Crime Des	crintion												
708.5	-	HARMFUL	SUBST	ANCES			Spee	d		in	Zone				
Class															
FELD	Serio	us P.I.		Fatal Accide	ent		Civil Da	ımage	e Assessmer	nt		Other	$\times$		
Location Type															
20 - RESIDENCE/HOME															
Literal Description															
WASHINGTON ST															
Address				City						St	ate	Zip C	Code		
705 N WASHINGTON STREET				PLEA	SANTV	ILLE				IA	١	502	25		
Is Date and Time of Incident Known?	Incident	Date or Lov	w Range	Upper	Date Rai	nge	Incide	ent Tir	me or Low R	ange	Upper Time Range				
NO	07/01/2	023		07/31	/2023		12:00	0			12	2:00			
STATUS OF OFFENDER/JUVEN	ILE														
TAKEN INTO CUSTODY		CI	JSTODY						SUMM	MONS TO	APP	EAR			
										ion Issued					
WARRANT REQUESTED			1	CONTACT OR	DER			RELEASED TO PARENT/GUARDIAN							
			- REQI	UESTED					— PARE	ENT/GUAL	KDIAI	N .			
NARRATIVE															
Narrative of Offense Committed On or about the above stated date and	time the D	ofondant d	d												
administer a harmful substance,				Irochloride	to her h	nushand i	Δllan 7	'anti	er						
danimister a narmar substance,		ci di idi oz	JC 117 G	in oci iloride,	10 1101 1	iassaiia i			<b>C.</b>						
VICTIM INFORMATION (Optiona	lly displa	yed, espe	cially if	NCO is rea	uested)										
Last		rst				Middle				Suffix					
ZANTJER	D	AISY				ROBERT	Г								
Business/Organization/State/County/M	unicipality N	lame													

Address

705 N WASHINGTON STREET

City

**PLEASANTVILLE** 

State

IΑ

Zip

50225

**E-FILED** 

#### 05631 FECR033498 - 2024 JUL 30 04:14 PM CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF IOWA, MARION COUNTY

My Commission Expires

02/14/2026

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn, state that all facts contained in this Complaint and Affidavit, known by me or told to me by other reliable persons form the basis for my belief that the defendant committed this crime

State all facts and persons relied upon supporting elements of alleged crime

Daisy Zantjer did admit during an interview to administering a harmful substance, on two separate occasions, called tetrahdrozoline hydrochloride to her husband Allan Zantjer, in July of 2023.

HUMMEL, JOSHUA 1130

**MARION** 

Page 2 of 2

Signature of Complainant or Officer, Officer Name & Number

X Notary

**Prosecuting Attorney** 

Peace Officer

STATE OF IOWA, MARION COUNTY

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the person(s) signing the Complaint and Affidavit(s) on 07/30/2024

Notary Name KRISTINE L LINK Signature of Verifying Party

Commission Number 830162

### IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR MARION COUNTY

STATE OF IOWA,	CASE NO. 05631 FECR033498
Plaintiff,	
vs.	ORDER TO ISSUE WARRANT
DAISY ANNE ZANTJER,	
Defendant.	

A complaint and affidavit having been filed charging the Defendant with having committed the offense of

01 - 708.5 - ADMINISTERING HARMFUL SUBSTANCES

02 - 708.5 - ADMINISTERING HARMFUL SUBSTANCES

it is hereby Ordered that a Warrant shall issue for the Defendant's arrest.

I read and have determined from the complaint that there is probable cause to believe that the above-named defendant committed the above-named public offense.

No bond until Initial Appearance.

**5RCR15** 

E-FILED

### FECR033498 - 2024 JUL 30 04:49 PM CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT

MARION Page 2 of 2



State of Iowa Courts

Case Number

**Case Title** 

FECR033498 **Type:** 

STATE OF IOWA VS. ZANTJER, DAISY ANNE ORDER TO ISSUE WARRANT

So Ordered

Steven Guiter, District Associate Judge,

Fifth Judicial District of Iowa

Electronically signed on 2024-07-30 16:49:44

# IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR

This Complaint and Affidavit is to be:				MA	ARIONCO	UNTY							
Filed with Court Clerk (cc: CA)													
Submitted to County Attorney						Form Nu	mber: <b>240</b>	117278					
Filed with JCO - Defendant is a J	uvonilo						Date: <b>07/</b>						
Thed with 300 - Defendant is a 3	uverille					Allest	Date. <u>077.</u>	30/2024					
				THE ST	ATE OF	IOWA							
					VS.								
OFFENDER							I. a			0 "			
Last ZANTJER			First DAIS	ev.			Middle			Suffix			
Address			DAIS	<u> </u>	City					State	Zip Code		
705 N WASHINGTON STREET					1	SANTVILI	LE			IA	50225		
DL#	State	DL Class	DL Er	ndorsements	3		DL Re	estrictions					
752YY0551	IA	С											
Date of Birth	Gender		Race				Ethnic	city					
04/09/1985	FEMALE		ASIAN	I/PACIFIC	ISLANDE	R - A	NOT	OF HISPANIC	ORIGI	N - N			
Height	Weight		Eye Col				Hair C						
5' 03"	130 LBS		BROW	/N - BRO			BRO	WN - BRO					
OFFENSE													
State County Local Code Section 708.5		Crime Des	•	HARMFU	L SUBST	ANCES			Speed in			Zone	
Class	Coric	D I	$\overline{\Box}$	Fatal Accid	-1 - n =	$\neg$	Okal Dome	Assessment	<u> </u>				
FELD	Send	ous P.I.		Fatai Acci	dent _		Civii Dama	age Assessment			other		
Location Type													
20 - RESIDENCE/HOME													
Literal Description													
WASHINGTON ST				<del></del>							•		
Address				City					Sta		Zip Code		
705 N WASHINGTON STREET					ASANTV		1		IA	50225			
Is Date and Time of Incident Known?	Incident 07/01/2	Date or Lo	w Range		er Date Rai <b>31/2023</b>	nge	Incident 12:00	Time or Low Ran	ge	Upper Time Range 12:00			
STATUS OF OFFENDER/JUVEN	IILE												
TAKEN INTO CUSTODY		_	USTODY - <b>JAILE</b> [	D					NS TO		AR		
WARRANT REQUESTED		D	^I	CONTACT O	RDER			RELEAS					
NARRATIVE			REQ	UESTED				PAREN	T/GUAR	DIAN			
Narrative of Offense Committed													
On or about the above stated date and	I time, the D	efendant d	lid										
administer a harmful substance,	, to-wit: _	, to	_										
VICTIM INFORMATION (Optional	ally displa	yed, esp	ecially if	NCO is re	quested)								
Last	Fi	irst				Middle			Suffix				
ZANTJER	Α	LLAN				ROBERT	Г						
Business/Organization/State/County/M	lunicipality I	Name											
Address				City					State	Zip			
705 N WASHINGTON STREET				PLEASA	NTVILLE				IA	50	0225		

#### AFFIDAVIT

#### STATE OF IOWA, MARION COUNTY

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn, state that all facts contained in this Complaint and Affidavit, known by me or told to me by other reliable persons form the basis for my belief that the defendant committed this crime

State all facts and persons relied upon supporting elements of alleged crime

On or about the above date and time, the Defendant, Daisy Zantjer did administer a harmful substance known as Tetrahdrozoline to her husband, Allan Zantjer.

			De Wisht	MRSTIK, JOE	27-1
			Signature of Com	plainant or Officer, Officer Name	e & Number
GENERAL PR	OBABLE CAUSE				
Defendant Implic	ated DN/STATEMENTS				
Operating Motor	Vehicle in County	Other Physical Evidence	P	Attempted To Inflict Injury	
	STATE OF IOWA,	MARION COUNTY	<u> </u>		
21A/	Subscribed and sworn to b	efore me by the person(s) signing the	Complaint and Affidavit(s) on 07/2	30/2024	
LARIAL OF	Notary Name	EYSINK, LANCE	Signature of	Verifying Party	
ž P	Commission Number	829452		June Egs	uK .
AWOI	My Commission Expires	01/13/2027	Peace (	Officer Notary	Prosecuting Attorney

# IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR

This Complaint and Affidavit is to be:					MARI	ONCO	JNTY										
Filed with Court Clerk (cc: CA)																	
Submitted to County Attorney							Form Nu	ımhe	r: 2401	7278							
Filed with JCO - Defendant is a Ju	unvanila								e: <b>07/3</b> 0								
I lied with 300 - Defendant is a 30	uverille						Allesi	Dale	5. <u>01130</u>	<i>)</i>  2024	'						
					THE STAT	E OF	IOWA										
OFFENDER					١	/S.											
Last				First				Mic	ddle				Suffix	(			
ZANTJER				DAISY	<b>(</b>												
Address			I		(	City		1					State	:	Zip Code	е	
705 N WASHINGTON STREET					ļ	PLEAS	ANTVIL	LE					IA		50225		
DL#	State	DL Cla	ass	DL End	lorsements				DL Res	triction	S						
752YY0551	IA	С															
Date of Birth	Gender		Ra	ice					Ethnicit	у							
04/09/1985	FEMA	LE	AS	SIAN/F	PACIFIC ISL	ANDE	R - A		NOT C	F HIS	PANIC C	RIGII	N - N				
Height	Weight		1 -	e Coloi					Hair Co								
5' 03"	130 LE	38	BF	ROWN	I - BRO				BROW	/N - B	RO						
OFFENSE																	
State County Local Code Section 708.2A(2)(B		DOME:	-		E ASSAULT	- INJUF	RY OR M	ΛEN.	TAL IL	LNES	S - 1ST	Speed			in	Zon	е
Class	S	erious P.I.			Fatal Acciden	, _	1	Civil	Damag	- Δesa	ssment		,	Other			
SRMS		crious i .i.			1 atai 7 toolacii	` _	_	OIVII	Damag	C 7133C	331110111	Ш		Jui 101			
Location Type																	
20 - RESIDENCE/HOME																	
Literal Description																	
WASHINGTON ST					1							1		I			
Address					City	• A BIT\/I						Sta		Zip C			
705 N WASHINGTON STREET	la state	t D t	l D-		PLEAS			1	-:-! T		D	IA		5022			
Is Date and Time of Incident Known?  NO		ent Date or 1/2023	LOW Ra	inge	Upper D 07/31/2		ge		2:00	ime or i	Low Range	e		per min : <b>00</b>	e Range		
STATUS OF OFFENDER/JUVEN		1/2023			07/31/2	.023		'-						.00			
TAKEN INTO CUSTODY	<u></u>		CUST	ODY							SUMMON	IS TO	APPE	-AR			
X MALIVINIO GOGICE			1 - JA								(Citation I			-,			
☐ WARRANT REQUESTED			$\sim$	NO CO	ONTACT ORD	ER					RELEASE	ED TO					
			$\times$	REQU	ESTED					Ш	PARENT/	/GUAR	DIAN	I			
NARRATIVE																	
Narrative of Offense Committed																	
On or about the above stated date and																	
commit a domestic assault agair	ıst Allaı	n Zantjer,	causi	ng bo	dily injury												
VICTIM INFORMATION (Optiona	ılly disp	played, es	pecia	lly if N	ICO is reque	ested)											
Last		First			•		Middle				S	uffix					
ZANTJER		ALLAN					ROBER	T									
Business/Organization/State/County/M	unicipali	ity Name															
Address				1	City						s	state	7	in in			

705 N WASHINGTON STREET

PLEASANTVILLE

50225

IA

#### <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

#### STATE OF IOWA, MARION COUNTY

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn, state that all facts contained in this Complaint and Affidavit, known by me or told to me by other reliable persons form the basis for my belief that the defendant committed this crime

State all facts and persons relied upon supporting elements of alleged crime

One of two charges:

On or about the above stated date and time, the Defendant committed domestic

assault against Allan Zantjer, causing injury to him by giving him Tetrahydrozoline in his drink without his knowledge.

Joe Mustik Mrstik, Joe 27-1

#### Signature of Complainant or Officer, Officer Name & Number **GENERAL PROBABLE CAUSE** Defendant Implicated 03 - ADMISSION/STATEMENTS Other Physical Evidence Attempted To Inflict Injury Operating Motor Vehicle in County **DOMESTIC ABUSE** Relationship 1 - MARRIED STATE OF IOWA, **MARION COUNTY** Subscribed and sworn to before me by the person(s) signing the Complaint and Affidavit(s) on 07/30/2024 Notary Name **EYSINK, LANCE** Signature of Verifying Party Commission Number 829452 Notary My Commission Expires 01/13/2027 Peace Officer Prosecuting Attorney

# IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR

This Complaint and Affida	avit is to be:						MARION	COU	YTV								
Filed with Court Cle	erk (cc: CA)																
Submitted to Count								ı	Form Nu	umbe	er: <b>2401</b>	7278					
Filed with JCO - De	-	uvenile	<u>.</u>								e: <b>07/3</b> (		1				
											o. <u>0170</u> .	0,202					
						THE	STATE	OF I	DWA								
OFFENDER							VS.										
Last					First					Mid	ddle				Suffix	,	
ZANTJER					DAISY	,				IVIII	uule				Sullix		
Address						·	City	v		- 1					State	Zip Coo	de
705 N WASHINGTON	N STREET						'	•	NTVIL	LE					IA	50225	
DL#		State	DL C	lass	DL End	lorseme	ents				DL Res	striction	s	I.			
752YY0551		IA	С														
Date of Birth		Gende	er		Race						Ethnicit	ty					
04/09/1985		FEM.	ALE		ASIAN/F	PACIF	IC ISLAN	NDER	- A		NOT (	OF HIS	SPANIC (	ORIGI	1 - N		
Height		Weigh	nt		Eye Color						Hair Co	olor					
5' 03"		130 L	_BS		BROWN	- BR	)				BROV	VN - B	RO				
OFFENSE																	
State County Local	Code Section 708.2A(2)(B	)	Crime DOM		-	E ASS	AULT- II	NJUR'	Y OR N	ИEN	TAL IL	LNES	S - 1ST	Speed		in	Zone
Class			0 : 0:		_	<b>-</b>				O: 1						D	
SRMS		3	Serious P.I.	L		Fatal A	ccident	Ш		CIVII	Damag	ge Asse	essment			Other	
Location Type 20 - RESIDENCE/HO	ME																
Literal Description	, W. L																
WASHINGTON ST																	
Address						С	ity							Sta	te	Zip Code	
705 N WASHINGTON	N STREET					P	PLEASAI	NTVIL	LE					IA		50225	
Is Date and Time of Incid	dent Known?		dent Date o	r Low	Range		Upper Date Range Inc. 07/31/2023 12					ime or	Low Rang	е	Upper Time Range 12:00		
STATUS OF OFFEN	DER/JUVEN														1		
- TAKEN INTO CI				CUS	STODY								SUMMON	NS TO	APPE	AR	
MAREN INTO CO				1	JAILED							Ш	(Citation	Issued)			
WARRANT REC	QUESTED			$\times$			T ORDER	3					RELEAS		DIAN		
NARRATIVE					VE/A0	ESTED	,						PARENT	/GUAK	DIAN		
Narrative of Offense Cor	mmitted																
On or about the above s		time, tl	the Defenda	ınt did													
commit a domestic a	assault agair	nst Alla	an Zantje	r, cau	ising boo	dily inj	jury										
VICTIM INFORMATION	ON (Optiona	lly dis	splayed, e	spec	ially if N	ICO is	request	ted)									
Last			First						iddle				S	Suffix			
ZANTJER			ALLAN					R	OBER	Т							
Business/Organization/S	State/County/M	unicipa	ality Name														
Address					C	City							5	State	Zi	ip	

705 N WASHINGTON STREET

PLEASANTVILLE

IA

50225

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

#### STATE OF IOWA, **MARION COUNTY**

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn, state that all facts contained in this Complaint and Affidavit, known by me or told to me by other reliable persons form the basis for my belief that the defendant committed this crime

State all facts and persons relied upon supporting elements of alleged crime

Two of two charges: On or about the above stated date and time, the Defendant committed domestic assault against Allan Zantjer, causing injury to him by giving him Tetrahydrozoline in his drink without his knowledge

> Je Mrstis \_Mrstik, Joe 27-1

#### Signature of Complainant or Officer, Officer Name & Number **GENERAL PROBABLE CAUSE** Defendant Implicated 03 - ADMISSION/STATEMENTS Other Physical Evidence Attempted To Inflict Injury Operating Motor Vehicle in County **DOMESTIC ABUSE** Relationship 1 - MARRIED STATE OF IOWA, **MARION COUNTY** Subscribed and sworn to before me by the person(s) signing the Complaint and Affidavit(s) on 07/30/2024 Notary Name **EYSINK, LANCE** Signature of Verifying Party Jones - youk Commission Number 829452 Notary My Commission Expires 01/13/2027 Peace Officer Prosecuting Attorney